See accompanying notes to the financial statements.

4

SUNRISE CHILDREN'S FOUNDATION

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2014

Unrestricted Net Assets
Unrestricted revenue and other support:

Grant income 6,150,098$
Donations 86,119
Special events, net of expenses of $51,320 70,754
In-kind donations 184,125
Interest income 517
Other income 3,456
Net assets released from donor restrictions 126,034

6,621,103

Expenses:

Program services 6,269,690

Supporting Services:

Management and general 364,189

Fundraising 60,736

6,694,615

Other increase (decreases):

Gain on sale of vehicles 6,500

Loss on inventory valuation (62,000)

(55,500)

Decrease in unrestricted net assets (129,012)

Temporarily Restricted Net Assets

Contributions 154,910

Net assets released from donor restrictions (126,034)

Increase in temporarily restricted net assets 28,876

Decrease in Net Assets (100,136)

Net Assets, Beginning of Year, as previously reported 2,398,070

Prior Period Adjustment (Note 9) (119,904)

Net Assets, Beginning of Year, as restated 2,278,166

Net Assets, End of Year 2,178,030$

See accompanying notes to the financial statements.

5

SUNRISE CHILDREN'S FOUNDATION

STATEMENT OF FUNCTIONAL EXPENSES

YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2014

Management

Program and General Fundraising Total

Advertising 7,534$ 2,789$ 4,343$ 14,666$

Automobile expenses 52,515 64 627 53,206

Bad debt expense - 9 700 709

Bank charges 30 1,488 1,518

Depreciation 112,325 1,146 - 113,471

Dues and subscriptions 1,410 198 300 1,908

Education expenses 1,547 1,705 995 4,247

Fees and certifications 14,646 173 - 14,819

Fundraising - - 13,125 13,125

Insurance 455,071 37,647 33 492,751

Meals and entertainment 2,359 2,233 2,496 7,088

Miscellaneous 3,899 6,030 375 10,304

Occupancy 712,197 49,898 1,873 763,968

Office expenses 107,173 11,751 4,696 123,620

Professional fees 63,151 34,334 90 97,575

Program expenses 519,520 1,473 - 520,993

Repair and maintenance 48,908 928 - 49,836

Salaries, taxes and related expenses 4,086,222 208,145 29,464 4,323,831

Travel 460 - 1,619 2,079

Utilities 80,723 4,178 - 84,901

6,269,690$ 364,189$ 60,736$ 6,694,615$

See accompanying notes to the financial statements.

6

SUNRISE CHILDREN'S FOUNDATION

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2014

Cash Flows from Operating Activities

Decrease in Net Assets (100,136)$

Adjustments to reconcile decrease in net assets

to net cash used in operating activities:

Amortization of deferred lease liability (15,888)

Bad debt 709

Depreciation 113,471

Gain on sale of vehicles (6,500)

In-kind inventory 1,505

Loss on inventory valuation 62,000

Changes in operating assets and liabilities:

(Increase) decrease in grants receivable (133,162)

(Increase) decrease in pledges receivable (1,100)